rounded off to                                                                                                                                                                                               the next rupee calculated on monthly rests and any 
other charges shall be computed on the basis of a year of 365 (Three           
Hundred Sixty Five) days or 366 days in a leap year (Three Hundred 
Sixty Six) or based on the actual number of days in that year as per 
the standard banking practice. 

3.10. Interest on the Limit shall be computed and debited to the Loan 
Account –  
(i) at the intervals as stated in the Schedule I 
(ii) Taking the basis of 365 or 366 (in case of leap year) days a year